

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12312-12313/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in WA No. 3488/2003 & WP No. 1695/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

JANAB R. DOULATH HUSSAIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VELAYUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.Sundaravaradan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr.Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv

Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Jenis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit on behalf of respondents 3 and

4.

era Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ve

rt Master

Court Master

Cou