

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12312-12313/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2004 in WA No. 3488/2003 and WP No. 1695/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JANAB R. DOULATH HUSSAIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. VELAYUTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Sundaravaradan, Sr.aDv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr.Ramlal Roy, Adv.
Ms.Sumeera Raheja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the Special Tribunal Appeal is still pending in the High Court of Madras, we are of the view that these Special Leave Petitions must be disposed of with the direction that whatever would be the outcome of that appeal, the parties shall abide by the ultimate decision of that appeal. The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)